State of California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region

SUPPLEMENTAL

EXECUTIVE OFFICER SUMMARY REPORT

March 9, 2011

ITEM: 7

SUBJECT: The San Diego Water Board will consider adoption of

Tentative Resolution No. R9-2011-0028 to approve Poseidon Resources' preliminary wetland restoration plan and wetland mitigation site selection to mitigate for

entrainment and impingement impacts of the Carlsbad

Desalination Project (Jody Ebsen)

DISCUSSION: Poseidon Resources provided the San Diego Water Board,

three letters of support on this matter since the posting of the agenda on February 24, 2011. These letters are being

provided as Supporting Document Nos. 6, 7, and 8.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

Supporting Document Nos.1-5 were provided in the first

agenda mail out.

6. Letter from Council President Benjamin Hueso, District

Eight, City of San Diego, September 9, 2010.

7. Letter from Supervisor Greg Cox, First District, San Diego County Board of Supervisors.

September 15, 2010.

8. Letter from Mayor Jerry Sanders, City of San Diego,

September 24, 2010.

RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Tentative Resolution R9-2011-0028.